
VIOLATION LETTER 
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Government of India 

Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines 7 

Azadi Ka 
Amrit Mahotsav Office of the Regional Controller of Mines, Jabalpur 

File No.: MP/Jabalpur/Laterite-31 6379-63E2 

To, 

Jabalpur, Dated: 13.12.2021 

Shri Vinod Kumar Shrivastav, 
R/O Burhagar,Gandhigram, 
Distt. Jabalpur (M.P.) 483222
Email-shrivastav558@gmail.com, vksmines@gmail.com 

Subject:Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in respect to 

Gandhigram Ironore & Manganese Mine over an area of 4.00 hect. in Jabalpur District of M.P. 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 2017 were found 

violated in your above mine during the inspection on 08.12.2021 by Sh. Jay Kumar Pandey, Assistant Mining 

Engineer, accompanied by Sh. Nagesh Kushwaha, representative of lessee. 

Sir, 

The holder of mining lease shall submit to the competent authority a yearly report as per the format 

specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before 1s"t day of July every year setting forth the extent of | 

protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if 

there is any deviation, reasons thereof. 

Lessee has not submitted annual PMCP report for the reporting year (2020-21. 

Rule 

262) 

Rule 27 MCDR 2017 has been amended vide Gazettes notification dated 03/11/2021 wherein the rate of 
financial assurance has been increased from Rs 3 Lakh to 5 Lakh per hectare of area put to use for 

mining & allied activities in case of 'A' category mines. Furnish additional Financial assurance of 

Rs 800000/- as required to submit. 

Copies of plans and sections to be submitted-The holder of mining lease shall on or before the 30th 

day of the June every year submit to the authorized officer, as the case may be, and the State Govt. a 

digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plans and sections maintained under rule 

32. 2. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under 

Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017. 
3. The mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017, if compliance of rules is not 

found satisfactory. 
4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within

45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

Rule 33 

Copies of plans and sections under rule 32 of MCDR-2017 have not been submitted. 

NOO: ufafafd dfea 
01.The Director of Geology & Mining, Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Khanij Bhavan, 29-A, Arera Hills, Bhopal 

(M.P.) for information and further necessary action please. 
02. The District Collector, Jabalpur (M.P.) for information. 
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